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(a) how many review applications have been received 'by Doordarshan so far, from the producers of serials;

(b) what are the names of the non-officials experts in the review committee:

(c) whether any serial has been approved after Ailing of the review appeals by the producers of rejected serials; and

THE   DEPUTY   MINISTER   IN  THE
MINISTRY OF  INFORMATION     AND
BROADCASTING     (KUMARI    GIRIJA
VYAS): (a) and (b) Communication of the final results regarding the proposals received undet the Sponsorship Scheme of October, 1990 has been kept in abeyance as the matter has been referred to the CBI The question of submission of review ap-plication will arise only after the formal communication of the result to each applicant.


(c) and (d) Do not arise.


Telecast of Today in legislature'

467. SHRI PRAMOD MAHAJAN: Will the Minister of INFORMATION AND

BROADCASTING be pleased to

state:

(a) whether it Is a fact that Govern ment propose to .alecast Today in Legis lature' on the pattern of "Yesterday in Parliament" on Second and channel in Bombay.
Madras and Calcutta:

(b) if so, what are the details thereof;

and

(c) if no(. what are the reasons there

after?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY OF INFORMATION AND
BROADCASTING     (KUMARI    GIRIJA

VYAS):.  (a) No, Sir.

(b) Does riot arise

(c) On account of a variety of reasons including constraints on telecast time,

resources  an.l   manpower,

Survey of viewer's reliction on telecast of

Parliamentary proceedings

468. SHRI PRAMOD MAHAJAN: Will the Minister of INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that Government have conducted a survey about the reaction'

of viewers about telecast of Parliamentary
Proceedings;
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(b) if so, what are the results thereof;

(c) if answer to part (a) above be ia the negative whether Government propose to conduct any such survey; and

(d) if not, what are the reasons therefor?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY OF INFORMATION AND
BROADCASTING (KUMARI GIRIJA
VYAS):   (a) Yes, Sir.

(b) The findings of the Survey are given in the Statement attached {See below)

(c) and (d) Do not arise.

Statement

The findings of the Audience Survey on telecast of Question Hour in Parliament.

_    More than four-fifth respondents    at

all India level were aware of the telecast of Parliamentary telecasts.

— Three-fourth respondents claimed to watch Parliamentary telecasts atleast once during the week.

— There ware almost equal number of regular/frequent and occasional viewers of Parliamentary telecasts at all India level 23 per cent to 28 per cent. Little less than 20 per cent said, they never watched' these telecasts.

— Maximum number of regular/frequent viewers of the telecasts were in north—
60 per cent to 80 per cent. followed by in east 40 per cent to 65 per cent.

— The main reason forwarded for not watching these telecasts were : 'inconvenient telecast time', 'not interested in such programmes' or 'out of home'.

— 41 per cent at all India level claimed to watch the telecast of Parliamentary proceeding yesterday. The maximum audience share was in North. (51% — 71

), followed by East (30 — 52 ), West (18
—40 ) and South (12    -45    ).

— 38% at all India level found the Parliamentary telecast 'interesting^, 52% said, 'Satisfactory' and 10% maintained

'not at all interesting'.

.—. Around three-fourth respondents at all India level were in favour of the continuation of Parliamentary telecasts.

Allocation of time to different languages

on  AIR

469. SHRI PRAMOD MAHAJAN:

Will the Minister of INFORMATION
AND BROADCASTING be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the time allotted to the different languages per week OP

(i) FM' Band AIR Bombay; (ii) EM
Band AIR Madras; (iii) FM Band AIR Calcutta; (iv) FM Band AIR Delhi; (v)
FM Band AIR Bangalore; (vi) KM
Band AIR Hyderabad; (vii) FM Band
Ahmedabad;   and

(b) what are the details language-wise and Station-wise?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY OF INFORMATION AND
BROADCASTING     (KUMARI    GIRIJA
VYAS): (a) and (b) No language-wise allotment of time has been made on the FM channels of All India Radio Stations at Bombay. Calcutta, Delhi, Madras and at the FM station at Hyderabad. There is no FM channel at Bangalore and Ahmedabad.

Recognition to Hindi syllabus of the

Institute of Mass Communication

470. SHIRT ISH DUTT YADAV. Will the Minister of INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that recogni tion has not so far been given to the Hindi syllabus/course of the Institute of Mass Communication while the three sy!l abuses/courses in English have been given   recognition;

(b) if so. what are the reasons

therefor;  and

